TRAVIS SAILING CENTER / TRAVIS AFB PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT, RELEASE, ASSOCIATED RISKS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, AGREEMENT OF INDEMNIFICATION, LIABILITY WAIVER

In consideration of the services of Travis Air Force Base, and all persons or entities acting in any capacity on behalf of Travis AFB, I hereby accept the following terms and agree to release and discharge Travis AFB, the US Air Force and the US government and all persons or entities acting in any capacity on behalf of Travis AFB, the US Air Force and the US government including active duty military and civilian DoD employees, on behalf of myself, my heirs, assignees, executors, personal representatives and estate as follows:

- 1. I understand and acknowledge that the activity I am about to engage in bears known risks and unanticipated risks that could result in injury, death, illness, disease, emotional distress, and / or damage to myself, to property or to third parties. The following describes some, but not all of those risks: drowning, rough seas causing falling and hitting head or other parts of the body. Falling on docks or surrounding areas. Ill effects from motion sickness, water, allergic reaction to or other adverse effects from water quality, air quality etc.
- 2. I expressly agree and promise to accept and assume all the risks existing in this activity. My participation in this activity is purely voluntary, no one is forcing me to participate, and I elect to participate in spite of the risks.
- 3. I hereby voluntarily release, forever discharge, and agree to hold harmless and indemnify Travis sailing Center and Travis AFB from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions or rights of action, which are related to, arise out of or are in any way connected with my participation in this activity, including those allegedly attributable to the negligent acts or omissions (whether active or passive) of Travis Sailing Center or Travis AFB to the maximum extent noe or hereafter provided by law.

By signing this document I acknowledge that if anyone is hurt or property damaged during my participation in this activity, I will have no right to make a claim or file a lawsuit against Travis Sailing Center or Travis AFB, its agents, owners, officers, employees or any other person or entity acting in any capacity on its behalf even if they or any of them negligently caused such injury or damage.

- 4. Should Travis Sailing Center, Travis AFB or anyone acting on it's behalf be required to incur attorney's fees and costs to enforce this agreement, I agree to indemnify and reimburse them for such fees and costs.
- 5. I certify that I have health, accident and liability insurance to cover any bodily injury or property damage I may suffer while participating in this event or I agree to bear the costs of such injury or damage myself.

My signature below indicates that I have read this entire document, I understand it, and I understand it effects my legal rights; I agree to be bound by its terms.

Name	Signature
Name	Signature
Age: Affiliation? Retriee Civilian Skill Level? Beginner Intermediate	
PARENT / GUARDIAN ADDITIONAL INDEMNIFIC	CATION FOR PARTICIPANTS UNDER 18
equipment and facilities as described above, and in full myself, for said minor, for our heirs, assignees, executo from any and all claims, actions or causes of actions on	(minor's name) being permitted by Travis Sailing Center / Travis AFB to use its recognition of the above described risks, I, as parent / guardian of said minor do hereby for ors, personal representatives and estate do agree to indemnify and hold harmless Travis AFB account of the death or injury to the applicant or any property damage which may occur ipation by the minor, to the maximum extent now or hereafter provided by the law.
Parent / Guardian Signature	Name
Data	